Diary Summary - Hon Mark Mitchell

1-29 February 2024

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the
diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been
covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might
breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act

1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/02/2024

1/02/2024
1/02/2024

1/02/2024

1/02/2024

2/02/2024
2/02/2024

9:30 AM - 10:30 AM

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

3:30 PM - 4:00 PM

4:15 PM - 4:45 PM

7:08 AM - 7:38 AM
10:30 AM - 12:30 PM

MEET: Child and Youth Ministerial Group

MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Chair and Chief Executive, Crown Infrastructure
Partners

MEET: Chief Executive Officer and Chairperson,
LeaderBrand

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB
MEET: National Iwi Chairs Forum representatives

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone call
Kerikeri

Child and Youth
Ministerial Group and
Officials

Hon McKee and
Officials

Hon Chhour and
Officials

Chair and Chief
Executive, Crown
Infrastructure Partners
and Officials

Chief Executive Officer
and Chairwoman,
LeaderBrand and
Officials

Mike Hosking

National Iwi Chairs
Forum representatives
and Officials

Ministerial

Police

Police

Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Ministerial
Ministerial
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2/02/2024

4/02/2024

4/02/2024

4/02/2024
5/02/2024
5/02/2024
5/02/2024
5/02/2024
6/02/2024
6/02/2024
6/02/2024
7/02/2024
7/02/2024

7/02/2024
7/02/2024

8/02/2024
8/02/2024
8/02/2024
10/02/2024
11/02/2024

1:30 PM - 4:30 PM

8:30 AM -9:30 AM

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM
10:00 AM - 10:45 AM
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM
5:00 AM - 6:30 AM
7:30 AM - 8:30 AM
12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
8:05 AM - 8:20 AM
11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

4:15 PM - 4:45 PM
5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

5:35 AM - 5:50 AM
7:30 AM - 7:45 AM
9:25 AM - 9:40 AM
2:30 PM - 4:00 PM
12:30 PM - 1:30 PM

VISIT: Northland Sites

MEET: Co-Chair of Northland Regional Council's joint
Te Tai Tokerau Maori and Council working party

MEET: Ngapuhi iwi representatives

VISIT: Operation Waitangi Headquarters
MEET: Ministerial

ATTEND: Powhiri

MEDIA: Stand up

VISIT: Northland Region Corrections Facility
ATTEND: Dawn Ceremony

ATTEND: Flag Raising Ceremony

ATTEND: The Waitangi Day 21 Gun Salute
MEDIA: Newstalk ZB

MEET: Cabinet

MEET: Treasury Official
MEET: Ministerial

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB
MEDIA: Radio Aotearoa
MEDIA: RNZ Nine to Noon
SPEAK: Public Meeting
VISIT: Bearsley Farm

Northland

Waitangi

Waitangi

Waitangi

Waitangi

Waitangi

Waitangi

Kaikohe

Waitangi

Waitangi

Waitangi

Phone call
Parliament Buildings

Video Conference
Video Conference

Phone call
Phone call
Phone call
Auckland
Napier

Invited attendees

Co-Chair of Northland
Regional Council's joint
Te Tai Tokerau Maori
and Council working
party

Ngapuhi iwi
representatives
Invited attendees
Ministers
Ministers

Stand up

Invited attendees
Public

Public

Public

Mike Hosking
Cabinet Ministers

Treasury Official
Hons Goldsmith and
Collins

Mike Hosking

Radio Aotearoa
Kathryn Ryan

Public

Invited attendees

Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Ministerial

Ministerial

Police
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Corrections
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial

Police
Police

Ministerial
Corrections
Ministerial

Police

Emergency
Management and
Recovery
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11/02/2024 1:30 PM - 2:00 PM MEDIA: Stand up Napier Stand up Emergency
Management and
Recovery
11/02/2024 | 3:15PM-5:00 PM ATTEND: Volunteers Celebration Hawkes Bay Invited attendees Emergency
Management and
Recovery
12/02/2024 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM MEET: Cabinet Parliament Buildings Cabinet Ministers Ministerial
12/02/2024 1:30 PM - 2:15 PM MEET: National Emergency Management Agency Parliament Buildings Officials Emergency
Management and
Recovery
12/02/2024 | 2:45PM - 3:45 PM MEET: Department of Corrections Parliament Buildings Officials Corrections
12/02/2024 4:00 PM - 4:30 PM ATTEND: Executive Council Parliament Buildings Ministers Ministerial
12/02/2024 4:30 PM - 6:30 PM MEET: NZ Police Parliament Buildings Officials Police
13/02/2024 | 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM MEET: Cyclone Recovery Unit Parliament Buildings Officials Emergency
Management and
Recovery
13/02/2024 12:30 PM - 1:30 PM MEET: Serious Fraud Office and NZ Police Parliament Buildings Officials Police
13/02/2024 | 3:15PM -4:00 PM MEET: Justice Sector Ministers Parliament Buildings Justice Sector Corrections and
Ministers and Officials | Police
13/02/2024 | Withheld under s.9(2)(f)(iv
13/02/2024 | 4:30 PM -5:30 PM MEET: Cabinet Foreign Policy and National Security Parliament Buildings FPS Ministers Ministerial
Committee (FPS)
14/02/2024 8:05 AM - 8:20 AM MEDIA: Newstalk ZB Phone call Mike Hosking Ministerial
14/02/2024 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM VISIT: Hastings Community Corrections Site Hastings Invited attendees Corrections
14/02/2024 11:30 AM - 12:30 PM SPEAK: Cyclone Gabrielle Commemoration Service Hastings Invited attendees Emergency
Management and
Recovery
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14/02/2024

14/02/2024

15/02/2024

15/02/2024

15/02/2024
15/02/2024

15/02/2024
15/02/2024

15/02/2024
15/02/2024

15/02/2024
15/02/2024

15/02/2024
15/02/2024

2:00 PM - 3:30 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

7:30 AM - 8:00 AM

8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

8:35 AM - 8:45 AM
9:00 AM -9:30 AM

10:45 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM

12:10 PM - 12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM

2:00 PM - 2:15 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30 PM
5:05 PM - 5:20 PM

ATTEND: Police Eastern District Awards Ceremony

VISIT: Skyline Aviation

MEDIA: Stand up

MEET: Fire and Emergency New Zealand and Regional
Coordination Centre representatives

MEDIA: Radio NZ, Morning Report
VISIT: Port Hills fireground

MEDIA: NZ Herald
ATTEND: Community meeting

MEDIA: Radio NZ, Midday report
VISIT: Selwyn Emergency Operation Centre

MEDIA: Newsroom
VISIT: Christchurch Emergency Operation Centre

MEDIA: Stand Up
MEDIA: Newstalk ZB

Waipatu

Hawkes Bay

Christchurch

Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch

Christchurch
Halswell

Christchurch
Selwyn

Selwyn
Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch

Invited attendees

Invited attendees

Stand up

Fire and Emergency
New Zealand and
Regional Coordination
Centre representatives
and Officials

Radio NZ
Invited attendees

NZ Herald
Public

Radio NZ
Invited attendees

Chris Lynch
Invited attendees

Stand up
Newstalk ZB

Police

Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Ministerial
Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Ministerial
Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Ministerial
Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Ministerial
Ministerial
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15/02/2024

16/02/2024
16/02/2024
16/02/2024
16/02/2024
16/02/2024
16/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024
19/02/2024

20/02/2024

20/02/2024

20/02/2024

20/02/2024

20/02/2024

7:00 PM - 7:30 PM

6:40 AM - 7:00 AM

7:15 AM - 7:30 AM

8:00 AM - 8:15 AM

8:30 AM - 9:00 AM

9:45 AM - 11:00 AM

2:00 PM - 3:45 PM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

3:15PM - 4:15 PM

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM

9:30 AM - 9:50 AM

11:30 AM - 12:30 PM

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM

4:00 PM - 4:45 PM

5:00 PM - 5:30 PM

ATTEND: Halswell Community meeting

MEDIA: AM Show

MEDIA: Radio NZ, Morning Report

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB

MEDIA: Stand Up

VISIT: Ground fire Incident Control Point and Worsley
Community Hub

ATTEND: 180 Degrees Craigieburn Range Traverse end
event

MEET: Cabinet

MEET: NZ Police

MEET: Department of Corrections

MEDIA: TVNZ (Sunday)

MEET: Prison Directors

MEET: Cabinet 100 Day Committee

MEET: British High Commissioner

MEET: Chief Inspector, Office of Inspectorate

MEET: Ministerial

Christchurch

Phone call

Phone call

Phone call
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Public

AM Show
Radio NZ
Newstalk ZB
Stand up
Officials

Public

Cabinet Ministers

Officials

Officials

Lee Taylor

Prison Directors and
Officials

Cabinet 100 Day
Committee Ministers

British High
Commissioner and
Officials

Chief Inspector, Office
of Inspectorate and
Officials

Hon Simmonds and
Officials
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Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Ministerial
Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Police

Ministerial

Police

Corrections

Ministerial

Corrections

Ministerial

Ministerial

Corrections

Emergency
Management and
Recovery




20/02/2024

21/02/2024
21/02/2024

21/02/2024

21/02/2024

21/02/2024

21/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024

22/02/2024
22/02/2024

23/02/2024

23/02/2024

6:30 PM - 7:00 PM

8:05 AM - 8:20 AM
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM

10:35 AM - 11:05 AM

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM

3:15PM - 3:45 PM

4:15 PM - 4:45 PM

9:45 AM - 10:00 AM

10:45 AM - 12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 1:45 PM

9:00 AM - 10:45 AM

2:00 PM - 2:40 PM

MEET: Ministerial

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB
MEET: Mayor of the Chatham Islands

MEET: Ministerial

MEET: Serious Fraud Office

MEET: Chair of NZ Parole Board

MEET: National Emergency Management Agency and
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment

VISIT: Oi Manawa Canterbury Earthquake National
Memorial

VISIT: Port Hills Fires Impacted areas
MEDIA: Stand Up
VISIT: Christchurch Justice & Emergency Services

Precinct

SPEAK: Tairawhiti Tomorrow Together Summit

ATTEND: Crushing of forfeited gold plated motorcycle

Parliament Buildings

Phone call
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Christchurch

Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch

Gisborne

Auckland

Hon Brown and
Officials

Mike Hosking

Mayor of the Chatham
Islands and Officials

Hon Watts and
Officials
Officials

Chair of the NZ Parole

Board and Officials

Officials

Invited attendees

Invited attendees

Stand up
Inivited attendees

Invited attendees

Invited attendees
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Police

Ministerial

Police and
Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Police

Corrections

Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Ministerial
Emergency
Management and
Recovery
Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Police




23/02/2024
23/02/2024
25/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
26/02/2024
28/02/2024

28/02/2024
28/02/2024

28/02/2024

29/02/2024

3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

5:00 PM - 6:30 PM

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

7:05 AM - 7:15 AM

7:15 AM - 7:30 AM

11:00 AM - 1:00 PM

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM

3:15PM - 4:15 PM

4:30 PM - 5:30 PM

5:45 PM - 6:00 PM

7:05 AM - 7:20 AM

8:05 AM - 8:20 AM
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM

4:00 PM - 4:45 PM

9:15 AM - 10:00 AM

VISIT: National Organised Crime Group and Financial
Crime Group

VISIT: Piki Ki Te Ao

ATTEND: Law and Order Announcement

MEDIA: Breakfast

MEDIA: AM Show

MEET: Cabinet

MEET: NZ Police

MEET: Department of Corrections
MEET: Insurance Council of NZ Board
MEDIA: Radio NZ

MEDIA: The Platform

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB
MEET: Cyclone Recovery Unit

MEET: Thames-Coromandel District Council
representatives

MEET: Corrections Association of New Zealand

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Phone call

Phone call
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Video Conference
Phone call

Phone call

Phone call
Parliament Buildings

Video Conference

Parliament Buildings

Invited attendees

Invited attendees
Invited attendees
Breakfast
AM Show
Cabinet Ministers

Officials
Officials

Officials

Radio NZ

The Platform

Mike Hosking

Cyclone Recovery Unit
representatives and
Officials

Thames-Coromandel
District Council
representatives and
Officials

Corrections
Association of New
Zealand
representatives and
Officials

Police

Police
Police
Police
Ministerial
Ministerial

Police

Corrections

Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Police

Police

Ministerial
Emergency
Management and
Recovery

Emergency

Management and
Recovery

Corrections

Diary Summary - 1 February 2024 - 29 February 2024

Page 7 of 8



29/02/2024

29/02/2024

29/02/2024

29/02/2024

10:30 AM - 11:15 AM

11:30 AM - 12:00 PM

12:00 PM - 12:15 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00 PM

MEET: Horizons District Council representatives

MEET: National Emergency Management Agency

MEET: Chief Ombudsman

MEET: NZ Police

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Phone call

Parliament Buildings

Horizons District
Council
representatives and
Officials

National Emergency
Management Agency
representatives and
Officials

Chief Ombudsman

Officials

Emergency

Management and

Recovery

Emergency

Management and

Recovery

Emergency

Management and

Recovery
Police
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